

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

• Go



LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Pirojpur District Rural Infrastructure Development Project RDEC Bhaban, Level-9, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd



গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Memo No: 46.02.0000.985.11.001.2022-45

Date: 18-10-2022

Invitation for Tenders (Non-Consulting Services)

| 1. | Ministry/Division | • | vernment, Rural Development and Co- | |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| 2. | Agonov | operatives / Local Government Division | | |
| <u> </u> | Agency Procuring Entity Name | Local Government Engineering Department The Project Director, Pirojpur District Rural Infrastructure | | |
| 5. | Floculing Entity Name | | | |
| 4. | Development Project (PDRIDP) 4. Procuring Entity District Dhaka | | KIDF) | |
| 5. | Invitation for | | | |
| <u> </u> | Invitation Ref. No | Procurement of Physical Services Through Outsourcing 46.02.0000.985.11.001.2022-45 | | |
| 7. | Date | | | |
| | | 18-10-2022 | | |
| KEY INFORMATION | | | Mathad (NOTM) | |
| 8.Procurement MethodFUNDING INFORMATION | | National Open Tendering Method (NOTM) | | |
| F UF 9. | Budget and Source of Funds | CoP | | |
| | | GoB Net Applicable | | |
| 10. | Development Partners | Not Applicable | | |
| | | 224226200 | | |
| 11. | Project / Program Code | 224336300 | | |
| 12. | Project Name | Pirojpur District Rura (PDRIDP) | | |
| 13. | Tender Package No. | PDRIDP/PSN-01/2022-2023 | | |
| 14. | Tender Package Name | • | vices through Outsourcing for Pirojpur District | |
| | | Rural Infrastructure Development Project (PDRIDP) | | |
| 15. | Tender Publication Date | 23-10-2022 (Sunday) | | |
| 16. | Tender Last Selling Date | 07-11-2022 up to 3.30 PM (Monday) | | |
| | | Date | Time | |
| 17. | Tender Closing Date and Time | 08-11-2022 (Tuesday) | 1.00 PM | |
| 18. | Tender Opening Date and Time | 08-11-2022 (Tuesday) | 2.00 PM | |
| 19. | Name & Address of the office(s) | Address: | | |
| | I- Selling Tender Document | Office of the Project Director, | | |
| | (Principal) | Pirojpur District Rura | l Infrastructure Development Project | |
| | | (PDRIDP), | 1 5 | |
| | | RDEC Bhaban (Level-9), LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. | | |
| | II- Receiving Tender Document | Office of the Project Director, | | |
| | | 5 | l Infrastructure Development Project | |
| | | | LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. | |
| | III- Opening Tender Document | Office of the Project Director, | | |
| | | | l Infrastructure Development Project | |
| | | (PDRIDP), | | |
| | | | LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. | |



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Webmail

Projects Digital Map Road Database

LGED District Portal Select

| - | |
|------|----|
| - | Co |
| 1000 | 00 |

| INFORMATION FOR TENDERER | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 20. | Eligibility of Tenderer | Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law. Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh. Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh | | | |
| 21. | Brief Description of Services | Providing Physical services through Outsourcing for Sub-Assistant Engineer, Work Assistant, Computer Operator cum Office Assistant and MLSS Total 09(nine) Nos. | | | |
| 22. | Price of Tender Document (Tk) | Tk. 2000.00 (Two Thousand) only | | | |
| 23. | Location of Services Office of the Project Director (PMU) and PIU of PDRIDP | | | | |
| 24. | Tender Security Amount | 5,00,000.00 (Five Lakhs) | | | |
| 25. | Completion Time in Weeks / Months | 32 (Thirty Two) Months | | | |
| PRC | PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS | | | | |
| 26. | Name of Official Inviting Tender | Md. Ibrahim Khalil | | | |
| 27. | Designation of Official Inviting Tender | Project Director | | | |
| 28. | Address of Official Inviting Tender | RDEC Bhaban (Level-9), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. | | | |
| 29. | Contact details of Official Inviting Tender | Ph:02- 44826489 e-mail:pd.pdridp@lged.gov.bd | | | |
| 30. | The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceeding without assigning any reasons whatsoever. | | | | |

Home

(Md. Ibrahim Khalil) Project Director

Date: 18-10-

Memo No: 46.02.0000.985.11.001.2022-45(03) 2022.

Copy forwarded for kind information;

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M/Planning/HRD), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

(Md. Ibrahim Khalil) Project Director